PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
X-TRA LIGHT MANUFACTURING, INC. 01/25/2000							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	X-TRA LIGHT MANUFACTURING PARTNERSHIP, LTD.						
Street Address:	8812 Frey Road						
City:	Houston						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	77034						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 642		281	1183				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(832)217-2	993					
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00		
Phone:	713528310				74		
Email: Correspondent Name:	rsmith@jonessmith.net						
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 4:	Houston, TEXAS 77019						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			E Randall Smith				
Total Attachments: 4 source=coversion inc to ltd#page1.tif							
source=coversion inc to Itd#page2.tif source=coversion inc to Itd#page3.tif							
source=coversion inc to Itd#page4.tif							

FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas JAN 2 5 2000

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

OF

Corporationa Sugilari

X-TRA LIGHT MANUFACTURING, INC.

TO

X-TRA LIGHT MANUFACTURING PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.17 of the Texas Business Corporation Act and to Section 2 15 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned converting entity certifies the following articles of conversion adopted for the purpose of effecting a conversion in accordance with the provisions of the Texas Business Corporation Act and the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act

1. A plan of conversion was approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of Article 5.03 of the Texas Business Corporation Act providing the conversion of X-TRA LIGHT MANUFACTURING, INC., a corporation incorporated under the Texas Business Corporation Act to X-TRA LIGHT MANUFACTURING PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Texas limited partnership.

2. An executed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the converting entity at 8812 Frey Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas, 77034, and, from and after the conversion, an executed plan of conversion will be on file at the principal place of business of the converted entity at 8812 Frey Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas, 77034. ,

3. A copy of the plan of conversion will be a furnished by the converting entity (prior to the conversion) or by the converted entity (after the conversion) on written request and without cost to any shareholder or member of the converting entityly or the converted entity.

4. The approval of the plan of conversion was is duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which X-TRA LIGHT MANUFACTURINNG, INC. is incorporated and by its constituent documents. The number of outstanding shares of ϵ each class or series of stock of X-TRA LIGHT MANUFACTURING, INC. entitled to vote, wwith other shares or as a class, on the plan of conversion are as follows:

Number of Shares <u>Outstanding</u>	Class of Series	Number of Shares Entitled to Vote As a Class or Series
1,000	Common	1,000

5. The number of shares, not entitled to vote o only as a class, voted for and against the plan of conversion, respectively, and, if the shares of any clolass or series are entitled to vote as a class, the number of shares of each such class or series voteded for and against the plan of conversion, are as follows:

<u>Total Voted For</u>	<u>Total Voted Against</u>	<u>Class & or Series</u>	Number of Shares Entitled To Vote as a Class or <u>Series Vot</u> ed	
			For	Against
1,000	0	Cotommon	1,000	0

-2- .

6. Two copies of the certificate of partnership of X-TRA LIGHT MANUFACTURING PARTNERSHIP, LTD., which is to be created pursuant to the plan of conversion are being filed with the Secretary of State with the articles of conversion.

 The conversion will become effective upon the issuance of the certificate of conversion by the Secretary of State.

8. The converted entity will be liable for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes

Dated this 25th day of January, 2000.

ATTEST:

X-TRA LIGHT MANUFACTURING, INC.

Mel By: By: KUZMA, Pfesident Secretary JERRY

-3-

CERTIFICATE OF LIMMITED PARTNERSHIP ODF X-TRA LIGHT MANUFACTURING PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

I, the undersigned, desiring to form a limited a partnership pursuant to the Toxas Revised Limited Partnership Act, Article 6132a-1 of the Revised Civil d Statutes of the State of Yexas, cortify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is X-TRAALIGHT MANUFACTURING PARTNERSHIP, LTD.
- 2. The Parinership is being created pursuant to the plan of conversion hereto attached.
- The converting entity is X-TRA LIGHTHT MANUFACTURING, INC., a Texas Corporation, whose address for all purposes is 881212 Frey Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas (77034), and which was incorporated with the & Secretary of State's office on February 1, 1992.
- 4 The address of the registered office of of the Partnership is 8812 Frey Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas (77034).
- 5. The name of the registered agent for seservice of process is Jerry A. Kuzma, 8812 Frey Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas (7703434).
- 6 The address of the principal office in the United States where records of the partnership will be kept or made available is 8812 2 Frey Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas (77034).
- 7. The name and place of residence of ththe General Partner is.

X-TRA LIGHT MAMNUFACTURING MANAGEMENT SEIERVICES TRUST 8812 Froyoy Rd. Houston, Texaxas (77034)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s set my hand this 25th day of January, 2000.

GENNERAL PARTNER:

X-TRRA LIGHT MANUFACTURING MANNAGEMENT SERVICES TRUST

Frustee

PATENT REEL: 026743 FRAME: 0021

By: